

Kirk Lovell | Horry County Department of Airports 843.353.1431 | lovellk@horrycounty.org

## Media Advisory

## Press Conference to be held Wednesday, May 23 at the Myrtle Beach International Airport

Who:	Frontier Airlines and the Myrtle Beach International Airport (MYR)
What:	Horry County Department of Airports and Frontier Airlines celebrate the inaugural outbound flight to Denver, CO (DEN)
When:	Wednesday, May 23, 2018 at 11:30 am
Where:	Myrtle Beach International Airport (MYR) –1100 Jetport Road, Myrtle Beach, SC 29577; post TSA Security Checkpoint at departure gate B4
Interviews:	Press conference starts at 11:30 a.m. immediately followed by one-on-one interview opportunities with airport officials, community leaders and airline executive
Parking:	Members of the press, driving official vehicles, should park in the designated media parking area
Gate Passes:	To access the Press Conference members of the media must obtain a Gate Pass. To obtain a Gate Pass, <b>please RSVP to media@flyfrontier.com by Tuesday May</b> <b>22 @ 3pm</b> then pick up your Gate Pass at the ticket counter by walking up through the "elite" line. If you are unable to rsvp present your government issued ID and media credentials at Frontier Airlines ticket counter the day of the event, if you have not rsvp'd please proceed through the general check-in line.
	Once the Gate Pass is issued proceed through TSA Checkpoint to boarding gate B4. It is recommended that members of the Media arrive 30-45 minutes prior the start of the Press Conference, allowing time to obtain Gate Pass and process through TSA security checkpoint.